

GREGORY C. HARRELL



CLERK OF COURT AND COMPTROLLER - MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA P.O. BOX 1030 | OCALA, FLORIDA 34478-1030 | TELEPHONE (352) 671-5520 | WWW.MARIONCOUNTYCLERK.ORG

REPORT OF ACQUISITION OR DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

	DATE: 4	/7/2022			
Engineer					
nange of property in my c	ustody is pres	sented for Marion County Board of County			
IDENTIFICA	TION DATA				
Type of Item		Location			
SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE		OCE - MAIN OFFICE			
Model Year		Serial Number			
GRAND CHEROKEE	2004	1J4GW48S94C329451			
Other	Description				
P-1					
This Asset is retired and needs to be added back to inventory Yes V					
Authorized Signature					
	oet/\/alue				
Acquired from: Cost/Value Cost/Value Cost/Value					
DISPOSITION: XX TRANSFER TO FLEET TRANSFER TO FLEET					
Trade No longer usable in this office					
-					
Still in working order XX Location stored					
Explain problem Replaced FY 19/20					
Fill below for transfer:					
<u> </u>	ocation trans	terred to			
		Z			
_		ARK R			
***************************************	**************				
Signature	Chairman Baa	rd of County Commissioners			
D-1-	Chamman, DOS	rid of County Continues in the state of the			
Date					
Forward copy of approved form to: Clerk of Court, Accounting & Finance FIN_AcquisitionDisposition_20210528_NHS Page 1 of 1					
	IDENTIFICATIVE SPORT UTILITY VI Model GRAND CHEROKEE Other P- be added back to invent cet) FER	IDENTIFICATION DATA Type of Item SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE Model Year GRAND CHEROKEE 2004 Other Description P-1 Description P-1 Cost/Value Det) TRANSFER TO Order No long Location stored FY 19/20 Location trans d Signature Chairman, Boal Date Into: Clerk of Court, Accounting & Item Into Cost Court, Accounting & Item Into Clerk of Court, Accounting & Item Into Cle			

REPORT OF ACQUISITION OR DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

TO: CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT		DATE: 4/20/22		
FROM: Marion County I DEPARTMENT				
Authorized Signature				
The following request for sta	atus change of property in IDENTIFICAT		presented for Board approval.	
Marion County Property No.	Type of Item		Location	
40754	Vehicle		at MC Fleet	
Make	Model	Year	Serial Number	
Dodge	Durango	2007	1D8HD38K97F555486	
H-48	Other	Description		
ACQUISITION:				
Acquired from	(attach copy of inv			
** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	* ** ** ** ** ** ** **	* ** ** ** ** **	·/ ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	
* DISPOSITION: _XX	TRANSFER: T	TRANSFER T	O FLEET	
Reason for disposal: TradeO	ut of order	No longer	usable in this office XX	
Still in working order	Location stored		,	
Explain problem VEHICLE NEE	DS NEW TRANSMISSION DUE TO	THE AGE OF THE \	PEHICLE IT IS TO COSTLY TO REPAIR	
Fill below for transfer:				
Department transferred to:	Location trans	sfered to:		
Receiving department author	rized signature:			
** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	* ** ** ** ** *	** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	
Approved	Signature:Chair	nan. Board of Cou	nty Commissioners	
Not Approved	Date:			
Forward copy of approved for	n to: Clerk of the Circuit C	ourt - Accountin	g & Finance Division	